SIZE GUIDE

FIND THE PERFECT FIT

Use our size guide to
understand how to
take your body
measurements. Then
check the charts to
find the size that you
can wear all day to feel
great every day.
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Articles with item no. MC1* (1-7)

T-SHIRTS, SHIRTS, HOODIES - UNISEX
Ordering Size

53 |

XS-3XL
Chest

WURTH
MODYF

Articles with Item
no. MCS

OUTERWEAR - UNISEX

Xs

81-86

86-91

96-101

106-111

XL

116-121

2XL

127-132

3XL

137-142

Ordering Size
44-66

Chest
Waist
Hips
Inseam

Body Height

OUTERWEAR - UNISEX

44

87-89

70-74

86-88

79-81

164-170

46

90-93

75-79

89-92

79-81

167-172

48

94-97

80-84

93-96

82-83

171-178

50

98-101

85-89

97-100

82-83

175-182

52

102-105

90-94

101-104

84-85

178-186

54

106-109

95-99

105-108

84-85

183-188

56

110-113

100-103

109-112

86-87

187-190

58

114-117

104-107

113-116

86-87

189-192

60

118-121

108-11

117-119

88-89

191-183

62

122-125

112-115

120-122

88-89

193-195

64

126-129

116-119

123-125

90-91

195-197

66

130-133

120-123

126-129

90-91

196-198

Ordering Size
XS-4XL

Chest
Waist
Hips
Inseam

Body Height

OUTERWEAR - WOMEN

XS

88-92

78-82

87-91

79-81

166-170

93-97

83-87

92-96

79-81

169-176

M

98-102

88-92

97-101

82-83

175-182

103-108

93-98

102-107

84-85

181-186

XL

109-116

99-106

108-114

86-87

185-190

2XL

117-124

107-114

115-121

88-89

189-194

3XL

125-132

115-122

122-128

90-91

193-196

4axL

133-139

123-129

129-135

90-91

195-198

Ordering Size
34-84

Chest
Waist
Hip
Inseam

Body Height

34

80-84

66-70

90-93

70-74

159-162

36

85-89

71-74

94-97

75-78

161-164

38

90-94

75-78

98-101

76-79

163-166

40

95-98

79-82

102-105

77-80

165-168

42

99-102

83-86

105-109

79-82

167-170

44

103-106

87-91

110-112

80-83

169-172

46

107-110

92-96

114-118

81-84

171-174

48

111-114

97-102

119-123

82-85

173-176



OUTERWEAR - WOMEN

Ordering Size

XS-3XL xS
n Chest 83-88
n Waist 67-72
“ Hip 89-94
n Inseam 72-75
Body Height 160-163

89-94

73-78

95-100

75-78

163-166

Unless otherwise indicated, measurements in cm

Articles with [tem
no. MCL

T-SHIRTS, HOODIES, JACKETS - UNISEX
Ordering size
Chest

I Waist

84-88

70-74

APPLICABLE NATIONAL SIZES PER COUNTRY

UK

IT

FR, BE, ES, DE, NL

32/34

32/34

42/44

M
95-100
79-84
101-107
79-81

165-168

92-96

78-83

36/38
38/38

46/48

101-106
85-90
108-113
81-83

167-170

L
100-104

88-93

40/42

40/42

50/52

XL
107-112
91-96
114-119
82-84

169-173

XL
108-112

98-103

44/46

44/46

54/56

2XL

113-118

97-102

120-125

83-85

172-176

3XL
119-124
103-108
126-131
83-85

175-179

2XL
116-120

107-111

48/50

48/50

58/60

3XL
124-128

116-121

52/54

52/54

62/64

T-SHIRT - WOMEN

Ordering size
Chest

Waist

APPLICABLE NATIONAL SIZES PER COUNTRY

UK
FR, BE, ES
DE, NL

IT
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Articles with [tem
no. MCS

TROUSERS - UNISEX

Ordering Size

44-63 44 46 48 50
n Waist 76 80 84 88
n Hips 94 90 94 98
n Inseam 78 80 81 82
Body Height 164-175 172-182

TROUSERS - UNISEX

52 54
90 94
102 106
83 84
178-188

56 58
98 102
110 114
85 86
180-194

60 62 64

106 110 114

118 122 126

87 88 88
187-196

66 68
118 122
130 134
88 88
192-198

Ordering Size

XS-4XL XS s
Waist 72-76 76-80
“ Hips 90 94-98
n Inseam 78-80 81-82
Body Height 164-175

TROUSERS - WOMEN

M

82-86

98-102

83-84

88-93

102-106

84-85

172-182

XL

93-98

106-110

86-87

2XL 3XL
100-105 107-112
110-114 114-118
88 88

180-188

4axL

114-119

118-122

88

187-194

g;iesring Size 34 36
n Waist 66-70 71-74
“ Hips 90-93 94-97
“ Inseam 70-74 75-78
Body Height 159-162 161-164

TROUSERS - WOMEN

38

75-78

98-101

76-79

163-166

40

79-82

102-105

77-80

165-168

42

83-86

105-109

79-82

167-170

44

87-91

110-112

80-83

169-172

46

92-96

114-118

81-84

171-174

48

97-102

119-123

82-85

173-176

Ordering Size

XS-3XL XS s
n Waist 67-72 73-78
“ Hips 89-94 95-100
n Inseam 72-75 75-78
Body Height 160-163 163-166

[

nless otherwise indicated, measurements in cm

M

79-84

101-107

79-81

165-168

85-90

108-113

81-83

167-170

XL

91-96

114-119

82-84

169-173

2XL

97-102

120-125

83-85

172-176

3XL

103-108

126-131

83-85

175-179
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Articles with Item

no. MCS

OVERALL

2:1:;|ng Size a4
n Chest 87-89
n Waist 70-74
“ Hips 86-88
n Inseam 79-81
Body Height 164-170

46

90-93

75-79

89-92

79-81

167-172

48

94-97

80-84

93-96

82-83

171-178

50

98-101

85-89

97-100

82-83

175-182

52

102-105

90-94

101-104

84-85

178-186

54

106-109

95-99

105-108

84-85

183-188

56

110-113

100-103

109-112

86-87

187-190

58 60

114-117  118-121

104-107 108-11

113-116  117-119

86-87 88-89

189-192  191-183

62

122-125

112-115

120-122

88-89

193-195

64

126-129

116-119

123-125

90-91

195-197

66

130-133

120-123

126-129

90-91

196-198

OVERALL

XS-4XL XS
n Chest 88-92
- Waist 78-82
“ Hips 87-91
“ Inseam 79-81
Body Height 166-170

Ordering Size

OVERALL - WOMEN

93-97

83-87

92-96

79-81

169-176

M

98-102

88-92

97-101

82-83

175-182

103-108

93-98

102-107

84-85

181-186

XL

109-116

99-106

108-114

86-87

185-190

2XL

117-124

107-114

115-121

88-89

189-194

3XL

125-132

115-122

122-128

90-91

193-196

4axL

133-139

123-129

129-135

90-91

195-198

;):ise“rmg Size 3
n Chest 80-84
n Waist 66-70
“ Hip 90-93
“ Inseam 70-74
Body Height 159-162

OVERALL - WOMEN

36

85-89

71-74

94-97

75-78

161-164

38

90-94

75-78

98-101

76-79

163-166

40

95-98

79-82

102-105

77-80

165-168

42

99-102

83-86

105-109

79-82

167-170

44

103-106

87-91

110-112

80-83

169-172

46

107-110

92-96

114-118

81-84

171-174

XS-3XL XS
n Chest 83-88
n Waist 67-72
“ Hip 89-94
n Inseam 72-75
Body Height 160-163

[

Ordering Size

89-94

73-78

95-100

75-78

163-166

nless otherwise indicated, measurements in cm

M

95-100

79-84

101-107

79-81

165-168

101-106

85-90

108-113

81-83

167-170

XL

107-112

91-96

114-119

82-84

169-173

2XL

113-118

97-102

120-125

83-85

172-176

3XL

119-124

103-108

126-131

83-85

175-179

48

111-114

97-102

119-123

82-85

173-176
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Articles with item no. MC1* (1-7)

INFANT - UNISEX

Age (months) 6M (3-6M) 12M (6-12M) 18M (12-18M)

Weight/ kg 5-7 7-9 9-11

TODDLER - UNISEX

Age (years) 2 3 4

Weight/ kg 12-13 13-15 15-18

YOUTH T-SHIRTS, SHIRTS, HOODIES - UNISEX

Ordering Size

XSXL XS S (6-9) M (10-12) L(12-14) XL (16)

Weight/ kg 16-20 20-24 24-32 32-40 40-49
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Articles with [tem
no. MCS

CHILDREN - UNISEX

Ordering Size

Double Sizes 92 98-104 110-166 122-128

Ordering Size

Double Sizes 2 4 6 8

Ordering Size

(AGE) 1.5-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5-6 6-7 7-8
n Chest 53 55 57 59 61 63 66
n Waist 51 53 54 55 56 57 59
“ Hips 55 57 60 62 64 66 69
n Inseam 38 42 45 49 52 56 59
Height 92 98 104 110 116 122 128

CHILDREN - UNISEX

Ordering Size

i 134-140 146-152 158-164 170-176
Double Sizes

Ordering Size

Double Sizes 10 12 1 16

Ordering Size 8-9 9-10 10-11 11-12 89 9-10 10-11

(AGE)
Chest 69 72 75 78 81 85 87

n Waist 61 63 65 67 68 71 73
“ Hips 73 76.5 80 83 86 89 91
n Inseam 62 65 68 71 73 76 79

7 Height 134 140 146 152 158 164 170
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Articles with Item no. MCPB

Age (months) 6M (0-6M) 9M (6-9M) 12M (9-12) 18M (12-18) 24M (18-24)

_ Height 61-69 69-74 74-77 78-84 84-89
Age (years) 2 3 4 5 6 7

Weight/ kg 11-13 13-15 15-17 18-20 20-22 23-25
Height 84-89 89-97 97-104 104-112 112-118 118-123
Waist 11-13 13-15 15-17 18-20 21-22 23-25

YOUTH APPAREL - UNISEX

Ordering Size

(years) XS (7) s (8) M (10/12) L (14/16)
Weight/ kg 25-27 27-33 33-40 45-53
Height 123-128 128-133 141-148 156-163

CAP, WINTER HAT - UNISEX

Age (years) Infant (0-2) Toddler (2-7) Youth (7-16)

Head Circumference (cm) 42-47 47-52 52-58

Ordering Size Infant (0-6 m) Infant (6-12 m) Infant (12-24)

Foot Length (cm) 3-5 5-6 6-8 10-12 10-11 11-13

Age (months) 3M (0-3M) 6M (3-6M) 9M (6-9M) 12M (9-12) 18M (12-18) 24M (18-24)

Ordering Size Toddler (2-4) Toddler (2-4) Toddler (2-4) Child (4-6) Child (4-6) Child (4-6)

Foot Length (cm) 13 14 16 16.5 17 21

Age (months) 2 3 4 4 5 6

Unless otherwise indicated, measurements in cm



